



Claywood Park Public Service District  
 Miscellaneous Water System Improvements, Phase II  
 Contract # 1 - Dutch Ridge Water Line Replacement  
 Certified Bid Tabulation  
 Bid Date: August 28, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	RDR Utility Services Group, LLC 1272 E. Pike Street Clarksburg, WV 26301		Dunlap Contracting, LLC 1662 Copperhead Rd. Waverly, WV 26184		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 22 Hamlin, WV 25523		Stonegate Construction 1378 Way Road Belpre, OH 45714		FAMCO, Inc P.O. Box 1577 Hunington, WV 25716		Pro Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 90 Lost Creek, WV 26385	
			Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
A30	8" PVC CL200 (SDR21/PVCO)	500 LF	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
A31	8" Yelomine CL200 (SDR21)	480 LF	44.00	21,120.00	42.00	20,160.00	75.00	36,000.00	57.00	27,360.00	52.00	24,960.00	200.00	96,000.00
A38	6" PVC CL200 (SDR21/PVCO)	15,650 LF	26.50	414,725.00	36.00	563,400.00	44.00	688,400.00	41.00	641,650.00	49.00	766,850.00	60.00	939,000.00
A39	6" Yelomine CL200 (SDR21)	470 LF	36.00	16,920.00	31.00	14,570.00	43.00	20,210.00	30.00	14,100.00	42.50	19,975.00	195.00	91,650.00
A44	4" PVC CL200 (SDR21)	60 LF	40.00	2,400.00	65.00	3,900.00	38.00	2,280.00	111.00	6,660.00	51.00	3,060.00	55.00	3,300.00
A54	2" PVC CL200 (SDR21)	150 LF	26.00	3,900.00	53.00	7,950.00	30.00	4,500.00	142.00	21,300.00	46.00	6,900.00	50.00	7,500.00
B06	6" Gate Valve & Box	21 EA	1,940.00	40,740.00	1,600.00	33,600.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	2,396.00	50,316.00	1,725.00	36,225.00	2,000.00	42,000.00
B07	4" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	1,575.00	4,725.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,863.00	5,589.00	1,425.00	4,275.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
B09	2" Gate Valve & Box	5 EA	1,130.00	5,650.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,294.00	6,470.00	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
B10	Valve Markers	25 EA	60.00	1,500.00	43.00	1,075.00	50.00	1,250.00	61.00	1,525.00	85.00	2,125.00	125.00	3,125.00
I01	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,750 LB	8.00	22,000.00	6.00	16,500.00	8.00	22,000.00	7.00	19,250.00	16.25	44,687.50	8.00	22,000.00
J01	Fire Hydrants	9 EA	7,750.00	69,750.00	7,200.00	64,800.00	8,000.00	72,000.00	8,714.00	78,426.00	7,235.00	65,115.00	7,000.00	63,000.00
J04	2" Flushout Assembly	2 EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,427.00	4,854.00	2,370.00	4,740.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
J05	Air Release Assembly	4 EA	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,995.00	11,980.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
J06	Pressure Reducing Valve (Pfl)	1 EA	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	24,361.00	24,361.00	9,750.00	9,750.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
K01	Horizontal Directional Drill Casing for 6" pipe	410 LF	132.00	54,120.00	137.00	56,170.00	175.00	71,750.00	160.00	65,600.00	352.00	144,320.00	250.00	102,500.00
K02	Horizontal Directional Drill Casing for 8" pipe	300 LF	190.00	57,000.00	157.00	47,100.00	200.00	60,000.00	155.00	46,500.00	387.00	116,100.00	260.00	78,000.00
K03	6" Horizontal Directional Drilling	1,140 LF	76.00	86,640.00	82.00	93,480.00	100.00	114,000.00	149.00	169,860.00	135.00	153,900.00	120.00	136,800.00
K04A	GROUTING Existing Casing	2 EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	24,855.00	49,710.00	37,500.00	75,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
L06	8" Highway Boring	140 LF	260.00	36,400.00	287.00	40,180.00	175.00	24,500.00	238.00	33,320.00	415.00	58,100.00	300.00	42,000.00
L07	6" Highway Boring	80 LF	250.00	20,000.00	190.00	15,200.00	165.00	13,200.00	240.00	19,200.00	190.00	15,200.00	275.00	22,000.00
L11	2" Highway Boring	57 LF	52.00	2,964.00	195.00	11,115.00	150.00	8,550.00	120.00	6,840.00	170.00	9,690.00	200.00	11,400.00
N04	10" PVC Casing	610 LF	46.00	28,060.00	54.00	32,940.00	80.00	48,800.00	88.00	53,680.00	65.00	39,650.00	100.00	61,000.00
O02	Type I Asphalt (Wearing Course)	21 SY	340.00	7,140.00	121.00	2,541.00	120.00	2,520.00	323.00	6,783.00	200.00	4,200.00	350.00	7,350.00
O03	Asphalt Replacement (non DOH)	100 LF	73.00	7,300.00	56.00	5,600.00	80.00	8,000.00	122.00	12,200.00	45.00	4,500.00	85.00	8,500.00
O04	Aggregate Replacement	492 LF	13.00	6,396.00	4.00	1,968.00	30.00	14,760.00	8.00	3,936.00	5.00	2,460.00	15.00	7,380.00
O05	Berm Replacement	10,748 LF	2.50	26,870.00	4.00	42,992.00	5.00	53,740.00	3.00	32,244.00	2.25	24,183.00	5.00	53,740.00
O06	Miscellaneous Concrete	28 CY	900.00	25,200.00	1,800.00	50,400.00	800.00	22,400.00	2,069.00	57,932.00	873.00	24,444.00	350.00	9,800.00
O07	Riprap Restoration	76 TN	70.00	5,320.00	79.00	6,004.00	75.00	5,700.00	77.00	5,852.00	62.00	4,712.00	85.00	6,460.00
O07A	Anchor Walls	5 EA	570.00	2,850.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	908.00	4,540.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
O09	Seeding	5,020 LF	2.70	13,554.00	6.00	30,120.00	3.00	15,060.00	3.00	15,060.00	2.50	12,550.00	5.00	25,100.00
O10	Water Main Testing and Disinfection	18,230 LF	0.37	6,745.10	0.30	5,469.00	1.00	18,230.00	3.00	54,690.00	0.85	15,495.50	0.25	4,557.50
P02	1" Service Tap and Corp Stop	1 EA	250.00	250.00	712.00	712.00	500.00	500.00	954.00	954.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
P03	3/4" Service Tap and Corp Stop	92 EA	250.00	23,000.00	530.00	48,760.00	750.00	69,000.00	1,006.00	92,552.00	300.00	27,600.00	650.00	59,800.00
P05	1" Service Pipe (Boring)	50 LF	24.00	1,200.00	47.00	2,350.00	40.00	2,000.00	77.00	3,850.00	36.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,500.00
P06	3/4" PE Service Pipe (Boring)	1440 EA	23.00	33,120.00	42.00	60,480.00	27.00	38,880.00	39.00	56,160.00	33.50	48,240.00	50.00	72,000.00
P08	1" PE Service Pipe (Trench)	50 LF	13.00	650.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	49.00	2,450.00	22.00	1,100.00	30.00	1,500.00
P09	3/4" PE Service Pipe (Trench)	1,090 EA	12.50	13,625.00	24.00	26,160.00	22.00	23,980.00	25.00	27,250.00	21.00	22,890.00	28.00	30,520.00
P10	Outside Meter Setting (Single)	7 EA	775.00	5,425.00	755.00	5,285.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,529.00	10,703.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
S01	Test Pit Excavation	50 EA	470.00	23,500.00	120.00	6,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	713.00	35,650.00	450.00	22,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
S02	Service Reconnects	94 EA	500.00	47,000.00	550.00	51,700.00	750.00	70,500.00	845.00	79,430.00	680.00	63,920.00	750.00	70,500.00
S03	Audio-Video Color Taping	1 LS	5,200.00	5,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
S07	Cut & Cap Existing Main	20 EA	550.00	11,000.00	780.00	15,600.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	3,452.00	69,040.00	1,635.00	32,700.00	2,000.00	40,000.00
S08	Tie In to Existing Main	15 EA	1,400.00	21,000.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	4,000.00	60,000.00	1,481.00	22,215.00	3,100.00	46,500.00	5,000.00	75,000.00
S09	Mobilization	1 LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	29,300.00	29,300.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	58,750.00	58,750.00
TOTAL				\$1,292,759.10		\$1,567,231.00		\$1,886,060.00		\$2,046,842.00		\$2,090,242.00		\$2,407,432.50

Alternate Deduct # 1- Meadville Route 50 Crossing

A30	8" PVC CL200 (SDR21/PVCO)	500 LF	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
A31	8" Yelomine CL200 (SDR21)	160 LF	44.00	7,040.00	42.00	6,720.00	75.00	12,000.00	57.00	9,120.00	52.00	8,320.00	200.00	32,000.00
A38	6" PVC CL200 (SDR21/PVCO)	40 LF	26.50	1,060.00	36.00	1,440.00	44.00	1,760.00	41.00	1,640.00	49.00	1,960.00	60.00	2,400.00
B06	6" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	1,940.00	5,820.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,396.00	7,188.00	1,725.00	5,175.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
B10	Valve Markers	3 EA	60.00	180.00	43.00	129.00	50.00	150.00	61.00	183.00	85.00	255.00	125.00	375.00
J04	2" Flushout Assembly	1 EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,427.00	2,427.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
J05	Air Release Assembly	1 EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,995.00	2,995.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
K04A	GROUTING Existing Casing	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	24,855.00	24,855.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
L06	8" Highway Boring	140 LF	260.00	36,400.00	287.00	40,180.00	175.00	24,500.00	238.00	33,320.00	415.00	58,100.00	300.00	42,000.00
O07A	Anchor Walls	5 EA	570.00	2,850.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	908.00	4,540.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
O09	Seeding	460 LF	2.70	1,242.00	6.00	2,760.00	3.00	1,380.00	3.00	1,380.00	2.50	1,150.00	5.00	2,300.00
O10	Water Main Testing and Disinfection	640 LF	0.37	236.80	0.30	192.00	1.00	640.00	3.00	1,920.00	0.85	544.00	0.25	160.00
S07	Cut & Cap Existing Main	5 EA	550.00	2,750.00	780.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	3,452.00	17,260.00	1,635.00	8,175.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
S08	Tie In to Existing Main	3 EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,481.00	4,443				



Claywood Park Public Service District  
Miscellaneous Water Systems Improvements, Phase II  
Contract No.2- Radio Read Meters  
Certified Bid Tabulation  
Bid Date: September 20, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.

CONTRACTOR

Consolidated Pipe & supply Company  
1205 Hilltop Parkway  
Birmingham, AL 35204

---

Radio Read Meters  
Lump Sum Bid

\$ 295,000.00

This is to certify that the above is an accurate and complete tabulation of  
bids received and opened as scheduled on September 20, 2024, at 11:30 a.m.

CERRONE ASSOCIATES, INC.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Dominick P. Cerrone, P.E.

Date: 09 30 24